PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald W. McMillan	04/15/2011
Michael Mulshine	04/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Campbell Soup Company
Street Address:	One Campbell Place
City:	Camden
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29373515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)342-3936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8563426127

Email: hallum_bailey@campbellsoup.com

Correspondent Name: Hallum O. Bailey
Address Line 1: One Campbell Place
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Camden, NEW JERSEY 08103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: V8 PET

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hallum Bailey

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026230 FRAME: 0749

H \$40.00 Z8

Serial No.:

29/373,515

Filed:

April 18, 2011

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTOR

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Donald W. McMillan</u>, residing at <u>902 North Market Street</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>DE 1980 AND Michael Mulshine</u>, residing at <u>5 Kentwood Court</u>, <u>Bordentown</u>, <u>NJ 08505</u>; respectively citizens of the U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled *CONTAINER* which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Campbell Soup Company, a corporation of the State of New Jersey having a place of business at One Campbell Place, Camden, New Jersey 08103, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Campbell Soup Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Campbell Soup Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Campbell Soup Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Campbell Soup

PATENT REEL: 026230 FRAME: 0750 Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 15^{th} day of April. 2011. STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss: Camden COUNTY OF CAMDEN On this S day of April, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Donald W. McMillan, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires. STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Gloucester Commission # 2385598 STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 11, 2014) ss: Camden COUNTY OF CAMDEN On this \(\sum_{\infty} \) day of April, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Mulshine, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: ate of New Jersey County of Gloucester Commission # 2385598 My Commission Expires May 11, 2014 The foregoing Assignment applies to United States Patent Application We filed April 18, 2011 , and entitled CONTAINER.

> PATENT REEL: 026230 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 05/05/2011